8/28/25, 10:34 AM

Course Rules - Pier Park - Summer with Chimney Park Holes

Pier Park - Summer with Chimney Park Holes

General Notes

Completely Surrounded by Concrete is Out of Bounds.

Layout Details

Hole Tee

1

2a

2b

10

11
12

13

14

15
16

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main
Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Long

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Target

Long

Main

Short

Main

Long
Long

Long

Long

Short

Long

Long
Elevated

Short

Long

Long
Elevated

Long

Long
Long

Long

Par Feet
3 416
3 283
3 324

226

285
317
208

357

290

407
505

260

388
311

437

478

477
286

Notes

Concrete Path Beyond the Pin is Out of bounds place
your lie where last in bounds take a meter from OB
Line.

If completely surrounded by Concrete on the path you
are Out of Bounds place your lie where last in bounds
and take up to one meter from the OB Line.

Mando Must stay Left of Marked Tree on the Right of

the fairway. Drop Zone provided for any shots that
miss the Mando.

Island Green If you miss the Island you will play it
as Hazard add a penalty stroke and play it where it
lies.

Marked Fenced Areas Out of Bounds. Place your lie
where last in bounds and take up to a meter from the
OB Line.

Mando Must stay Right of Marked Tree. Drop Zone
provided for any shots that miss the Mando.

On or Over Path on right is Out of Bounds. Place your
lie where last in bounds and take up to a meter from
the OB Line.

Inside Tennis Court fence on the left is Out of
Bounds. Place your lie where last in bounds and take
up to a meter from the OB Line.

Double Mando must pass between the two Mandatories.
Drop Zone Provided for any shots that miss the Mandos.
Marked Fenced Area is Out of Bounds. Place your lie
where last in bounds and take up to a meter from the
OB Line.

On or Over Path on the Left is Out of Bounds. Place
your lie where last in bounds and take up to a meter

https://www.pdga.com/apps/tournament/manager/95312/courserules?LayoutlD=724448&Display=details 1/2



8/28/25, 10:34 AM Course Rules - Pier Park - Summer with Chimney Park Holes

Hole Tee Target Par Feet Notes
from the OB Line.

17 Main Short 3 306

18 Main Short 3 273

https://www.pdga.com/apps/tournament/manager/95312/courserules?LayoutlD=724448&Display=details 2/2



