Pier Park - Summer with Chimney Park Holes

General Notes

Completely Surrounded by Concrete is Out of Bounds.

Layout Details

4					
Hole	Tee	Target	Par	Feet	Notes
1	Main	Long	3	416	Concrete Path Beyond the Pin is Out of bounds place your lie where last in bounds take a meter from OB Line.
2	Main	Main	3	283	If completely surrounded by Concrete on the path you are Out of Bounds place your lie where last in bounds and take up to one meter from the OB Line.
2a	Main	Short	3	324	Mando Must stay Left of Marked Tree on the Right of the fairway. Drop Zone provided for any shots that miss the Mando.
2b	Main	Main	3	226	Island Green If you miss the Island you will play it as Hazard add a penalty stroke and play it where it lies.
3	Main	Long	3	285	
4	Main	Long	3	317	
5	Main	Long	3	208	Marked Fenced Areas Out of Bounds. Place your lie where last in bounds and take up to a meter from the OB Line.
6	Main	Long	3	357	
7	Main	Short	3	290	Mando Must stay Right of Marked Tree. Drop Zone provided for any shots that miss the Mando.
8	Main	Long	3	407	
9	Long	Long Elevated	4	505	
10	Main	Short	3	260	On or Over Path on right is Out of Bounds. Place your lie where last in bounds and take up to a meter from the OB Line.
11	Main	Long	3	388	
12	Main	Long Elevated	3	311	Inside Tennis Court fence on the left is Out of Bounds. Place your lie where last in bounds and take up to a meter from the OB Line.
13	Main	Long	4	437	Double Mando must pass between the two Mandatories. Drop Zone Provided for any shots that miss the Mandos. Marked Fenced Area is Out of Bounds. Place your lie where last in bounds and take up to a meter from the OB Line.
14	Main	Long	4	478	
15	Main	Long	4	477	
16	Main	Long	3	286	On or Over Path on the Left is Out of Bounds. Place your lie where last in bounds and take up to a meter

Hole	Tee	Target	Par	Feet	Notes	
					from the OB Line.	
17	Main	Short	3	306		
18	Main	Short	3	273		